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US ARMY UMATILLA CHEMICAL DEPOT

SEATTLE DISTRICT

MILITARY INSTALL

OMAA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

A

B

C

Tract
Number

UMATILLA COUNTY

UMATILLA COUNTY

WESTERN IRRIGATION COMPANY

MORROW COUNTY

MORROW COUNTY

HANSON, MARIE ALICE

MORROW COUNTY

MORROW COUNTY

MORROW COUNTY

INTERIOR, US DEPT OF THE,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

INTERIOR, US DEPT OF THE,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

INTERIOR, US DEPT OF THE,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Landowner's Name

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Acreage

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

PD

PD

PD

Estate

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

T-A

T-A

T-A

Method Remarks - Includ

TRACT REGISTER 
Division 

District 

Final
Revised
Final

Date Prepared

Project (Official Name) 

Purpose (As Set Forth By Directive) 

Directive Number
Date
 of 

Directive

15-AUG-2008

Price

Separate register to be prepared
for each Real Esate Directive

Last Action
Step Taken Cont No of Lease

Army Air Force Civil AEC
Other (Specify)

 323.550

 320.000

 135.060

 664.440

 640.000

 80.000

 560.000

 640.000

 598.520

 6,999.860

 160.000

 1,280.000

11-SEP-1941RG3361

NORTHWESTERN DIVISION

CIVIL 570. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941.
CIVIL 570. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941.
CIVIL 569. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941.
CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $66.70
DEFICIENCY AND
$6.00 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $64.24
DEFICIENCY AND
$5.78 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
CIVIL 567. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941.
CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $56.24
DEFICIENCY AND
$5.06 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $64.24
DEFICIENCY AND
$5.78 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $60.10
DEFICIENCY AND
$5.41 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
EO 8794 DATED 14-
JUN-1941, AMENDED
BY EO 9526 DATED
28-FEB-1945,
AMENDED BY PLO
986 DATED 27-JUL-
1954.
EO 8999 DATED 26-
DEC-1941, AMENDED
BY EO 9526 DATED
28-FEB-1945,
AMENDED BY PLO
986 DATED 27-JUL-
1954.
PLO 1789 DATED
10-FEB-1959
RECITES 1,560
ACRES, HOWEVER
280 ACRES WERE
ACQUIRED AS
EASEMENT TRACT
29E FROM
LANDOWNER HOLDING
UNDER DESERT
ENTRY NO. OREGON
04592.
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US ARMY UMATILLA CHEMICAL DEPOT

SEATTLE DISTRICT

MILITARY INSTALL

OMAA

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21L

22L

23E

24E

Tract
Number

MORROW COUNTY

MORROW COUNTY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY
COMPANY

UMATILLA COUNTY

OR-WASH RAILROAD & NAVIGATION
CO, UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

OR-WASH RAILROAD & NAVIGATION
CO, UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

PHILLIPS, D J, ET UX

DOHERTY, LAWRENCE P

Landowner's Name

 0.00

 0.00

 5,660.52

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 400.00

 0.00

 200.00

 0.00

Acreage

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

LI

LI

E

E

Estate

D/T

D/T

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

D/T

D/T

D

D

P

D/T

Method Remarks - Includ

TRACT REGISTER 
Division 

District 

Final
Revised
Final

Date Prepared

Project (Official Name) 

Purpose (As Set Forth By Directive) 

Directive Number
Date
 of 

Directive

15-AUG-2008

Price

Separate register to be prepared
for each Real Esate Directive

Last Action
Step Taken Cont No of Lease

Army Air Force Civil AEC
Other (Specify)

 319.950

 320.000

 655.620

 667.200

 640.000

 640.000

 367.190

 640.000

 83.020

 320.000

 160.000

 0.000

 0.000

 41.320

 424.250

11-SEP-1941RG3361

NORTHWESTERN DIVISION

CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $32.24
DEFICIENCY AND
$2.91 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
CIVIL 568. D/T
FILED 10-JAN-
1941. PRICE
INLUDES $32.24
DEFICIENCY AND
$2.90 INTEREST
(PRO-RATED).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDES
TRACTS 12 THRU
18).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDED
IN TRACT 12).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDED
IN TRACT 12).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDED
IN TRACT 12).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDED
IN TRACT 12).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDED
IN TRACT 12).
DEED 04-OCT-1941.
(PRICE INCLUDED
IN TRACT 12).
CIVIL 903. D/T
FILED 24-OCT-
1941. FORMERLY
SHOWN AS TRACT
ND-17-2.
CIVIL 902. D/T
FILED 24-OCT-
1941. FORMERLY
SHOWN AS  TRACT
ND-17-3.
AGREEMENT
EFFECTIVE 01-JUN-
1943. FOR USE OF
PRIVATE ROAD
CROSSING.
WIRE LINE
AGREEMENT
EFFECTIVE 01-JUL-
1942. FOR
UNDERGROUND
TELEPHONE WIRE
LINE.
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT DEED 13-
DEC-1956.
PERPETUAL.
CIVIL 9025. D/T
FILED 20-FEB-
1957. PERPETUAL
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT. PRICE
INCLUDES $200.
DEFICIENCY.
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US ARMY UMATILLA CHEMICAL DEPOT

SEATTLE DISTRICT

MILITARY INSTALL

OMAA

25E

26E

27E

28E

29E

130E

131E

Tract
Number

ROBBINS, J A, ET UX

VOLGER, HENRY C, JR, ET UX

CONNER, BENJAMIN E, ET UX

BOUNDS, ROGER J, ET UX

WEBB, DELOSS M, ET UX

LAMB WESTON, INC.

BAKER, RONALD R, ET UX

Landowner's Name

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 2,780.00

 0.00

 0.00

Acreage

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

Estate

D/T

D/T

D/T

D/T

P

EXC

DED

Method Remarks - Includ

TRACT REGISTER 
Division 

District 

Final
Revised
Final

Date Prepared

Project (Official Name) 

Purpose (As Set Forth By Directive) 

Directive Number
Date
 of 

Directive

15-AUG-2008

Price

Separate register to be prepared
for each Real Esate Directive

Last Action
Step Taken Cont No of Lease

Army Air Force Civil AEC
Other (Specify)

 640.000

 320.000

 800.000

 143.120

 280.000

 120.000

 40.000

11-SEP-1941RG3361

NORTHWESTERN DIVISION

CIVIL 9025. D/T
FILED 20-FEB-
1957. PERPETUAL
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT. PRICE
INCLUDES $2,300
DEFICIENCY AND
$305.88 INTEREST.
CIVIL 9025. D/T
FILED 20-FEB-
1957. PERPETUAL
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT. PRICE
INCLUDES $1,125
DEFICIENCY AND
$149.60 INTEREST.
CIVIL 9025. D/T
FILED 20-FEB-
1957. PERPETUAL
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT. PRICE
INCLUDES $2,850
DEFICIENCY AND
$378.94 INTEREST.
CIVIL 9025. D/T
FILED 20-FEB-
1957. PERPETUAL
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT. PRICE
INCLUDES $1,210
DEFICIENCY AND
$161.09 INTEREST.
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT DEED 01-
MAY-1958.
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT 07-FEB-
1974. SAFETY
AREA. ENTIRE AREA
REACQUIRED.
(FORMERLY
ACQUIRED AS A
PORTION OF TRACT
C).
RESTRICTIVE
EASEMENT 06-SEP-
1977. SAFETY
AREA. ENTIRE AREA
REACQUIRED.
(FORMERLY
ACQUIRED AS A
PORTION OF TRACT
C).

TOTAL

1/ "F" Fee; "LE" Lease; "LI" License; "PE" Permit; "E" Easement  2/ "P" Purchase; "AG" Informal Agreement;

"D/T" Declaration of Taking; "T" Transfer; "D" Donation; "SC" Straight Condemn; "L" Lease; "R" Reassignment

 20,023.100  9,040.52

06/25/1984

03/29/1978
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