rem_1019.rdf 15-AUG-2008 08:35 PM

TRACT REGISTER Division Final Revised Date Prepared

TRACT REGISTER		Division		Fina	al R	Date Prepared	
		NORTHWESTERN DIVISION					15-AUG-2008
_	gister to be prepared al Esate Directive	District SEATTLE DISTRICT		Army		Force C	ivil AEC
Project (Of	ficial Name)	OMAA		Directive Number			Date of
US ARMY UM	ATILLA CHEMICAL DEPOT					Directive	
Purpose (As Set Forth By Directive) MILITARY INSTALL				RG3361			11-SEP-1941
Tract Number	Landowner's Name	Acreage	Price	Estate	Method	Last Action Step Taken	Remarks - Includ Cont No of Lease
1	UMATILLA COUNTY	323.550	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 570. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941.
2	UMATILLA COUNTY	320.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 570. D/T FILED 10-JAN-
3	WESTERN IRRIGATION COMPAN	NY 135.060	0.00	F	D/T		1941. CIVIL 569. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941.
4	MORROW COUNTY	664.440	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$66.70 DEFICIENCY AND \$6.00 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
5	MORROW COUNTY	640.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$64.24 DEFICIENCY AND \$5.78 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
6	HANSON, MARIE ALICE	80.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 567. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941.
7	MORROW COUNTY	560.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$56.24 DEFICIENCY AND \$5.06 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
8	MORROW COUNTY	640.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$64.24 DEFICIENCY AND \$5.78 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
9	MORROW COUNTY	598.520	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$60.10 DEFICIENCY AND \$5.41 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
A	INTERIOR, US DEPT OF THE, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		0.00	PD	T-A		EO 8794 DATED 14- JUN-1941, AMENDEI BY EO 9526 DATED 28-FEB-1945, AMENDED BY PLO 986 DATED 27-JUL- 1954.
В	INTERIOR, US DEPT OF THE, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		0.00	PD	T-A		EO 8999 DATED 26- DEC-1941, AMENDEI BY EO 9526 DATED 28-FEB-1945, AMENDED BY PLO 986 DATED 27-JUL- 1954.
С	INTERIOR, US DEPT OF THE, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		0.00	PD	T-A		PLO 1789 DATED 10-FEB-1959 RECITES 1,560 ACRES, HOWEVER 280 ACRES WERE ACQUIRED AS EASEMENT TRACT 29E FROM LANDOWNER HOLDING UNDER DESERT ENTRY NO. OREGON 04592.

 ${\tt rem_1019.rdf}$ 15-AUG-2008 08:35 PM Revised Final Division Date Prepared

Final

TRACT REGISTER

		NORTHWESTERN DIVISION		Final			15-AUG-2008
Separate register to be prepared for each Real Esate Directive		District SEATTLE DISTRICT		Army Air Force Other (Specify)			ivil AEC
Project (Of	ficial Name)	OMAA		Directive Number			Date of
US ARMY UMATILLA CHEMICAL DEPOT							Directive
	Set Forth By Directive)			RG3361			11-SEP-1941
MILITARY INSTALL				11 551			
Tract Number	Landowner's Name	Acreage	Price	Estate	Method		Remarks - Includ Cont No of Lease
10	MORROW COUNTY	319.950	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$32.24 DEFICIENCY AND \$2.91 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
11	MORROW COUNTY	320.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 568. D/T FILED 10-JAN- 1941. PRICE INLUDES \$32.24 DEFICIENCY AND \$2.90 INTEREST (PRO-RATED).
12	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	655.620	5,660.52	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDES TRACTS 12 THRU 18).
13	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	667.200	0.00	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDED IN TRACT 12).
14	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	640.000	0.00	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDED IN TRACT 12).
15	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	640.000	0.00	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDED IN TRACT 12).
16	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	367.190	0.00	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDED IN TRACT 12).
17	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	640.000	0.00	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDED IN TRACT 12).
18	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	83.020	0.00	F	P		DEED 04-OCT-1941. (PRICE INCLUDED IN TRACT 12).
19	NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY	320.000	400.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 903. D/T FILED 24-OCT- 1941. FORMERLY SHOWN AS TRACT ND-17-2.
20	UMATILLA COUNTY	160.000	0.00	F	D/T		CIVIL 902. D/T FILED 24-OCT- 1941. FORMERLY SHOWN AS TRACT ND-17-3.
21L	OR-WASH RAILROAD & NAVIGA CO, UNION PACIFIC RAILROA			LI	D		AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE 01-JUN- 1943. FOR USE OF PRIVATE ROAD CROSSING.
22L	OR-WASH RAILROAD & NAVIGE CO, UNION PACIFIC RAILROE	AD CO		LI	D		WIRE LINE AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE 01-JUL- 1942. FOR UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE WIRE LINE.
23E	PHILLIPS, D J, ET UX	41.320	200.00	E	P		RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT DEED 13- DEC-1956. PERPETUAL.
24E	DOHERTY, LAWRENCE P	424.250	0.00	Е	D/T		CIVIL 9025. D/T FILED 20-FEB- 1957. PERPETUAL RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT. PRICE INCLUDES \$200. DEFICIENCY.

rem_1019.rdf 15-AUG-2008 08:35 PM

TRACT REGISTER		Division NORTHWESTERN DIVISION		Final Revised			Date Prepared 15-AUG-2008	
_	register to be prepared Real Esate Directive	District EATTLE DISTRICT		Arm	y Air	Civil AEC		
•	Official Name) UMATILLA CHEMICAL DEPOT		OMAA		ive Numbe	Date of Directive		
Purpose (A	As Set Forth By Directive)			\dashv			311000110	
MILITARY INSTALL					RG3361	11-SEP-1941		
Tract Number	Landowner's Name	Acreage	Price	Estate	Method		Remarks - Includ Cont No of Lease	
25E	ROBBINS, J A, ET UX	640.000	0.00	E	D/T		CIVIL 9025. D/T FILED 20-FEB- 1957. PERPETUAL RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT. PRICE INCLUDES \$2,300 DEFICIENCY AND \$305.88 INTEREST	
26E	VOLGER, HENRY C, JR, ET U	X 320.000	0.00	E	D/T		CIVIL 9025. D/T FILED 20-FEB- 1957. PERPETUAL RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT. PRICE INCLUDES \$1,125 DEFICIENCY AND \$149.60 INTEREST	
27E	CONNER, BENJAMIN E, ET UX	800.000	0.00	E	D/T		CIVIL 9025. D/T FILED 20-FEB- 1957. PERPETUAL RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT. PRICE INCLUDES \$2,850 DEFICIENCY AND \$378.94 INTEREST	
28E	BOUNDS, ROGER J, ET UX	143.120	0.00	Е	D/T		CIVIL 9025. D/T FILED 20-FEB- 1957. PERPETUAL RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT. PRICE INCLUDES \$1,210 DEFICIENCY AND \$161.09 INTEREST	
29E	WEBB, DELOSS M, ET UX	280.000	2,780.00	E	P		RESTRICTIVE EASEMENT DEED 01 MAY-1958.	
130E	LAMB WESTON, INC.	120.000	0.00	E	EXC	06/25/1984		
131E	BAKER, RONALD R, ET UX	40.000	0.00	Е	DED	03/29/1978		
	TOTAL	20,023.100	9,040.52					
				1				

1/ "F" Fee; "LE" Lease; "LI" License; "PE" Permit; "E" Easement 2/ "P" Purchase; "AG" Informal Agreement; "D/T" Declaration of Taking; "T" Transfer; "D" Donation; "SC" Straight Condemn; "L" Lease; "R" Reassignment

rem_1019.rdf 15-AUG-2008 08:35 PM

ENG FORM 1019, APR 68 EDITION of APR 62 May Be Used. (ER 405-1-12) (Proponent: CERE-PS)